ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST
Please email requests to Stacie Loucks at
Stacie.loucks@denvergov.org by NOON on Monday.

*All fields must be completed. *
Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

Date of Request: 12/14/11

Please mark one: X Bill Request or ] Resolution Request

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months?

L] Yes X] No

If yes, please explain:

2. Title: (Include a concise, one sentence description — please include name of company or contractor and contract control number
- that clearly indicates the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, amendment, municipal code change,

supplemental request, etc.)
FELSBURG HOLT & ULLEVIG CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.1 FOR
CE93007 - BROADWAY, ARIZONA TO EXPOSITION AND I-25 INTERCHANGE

3. Requesting Agency: PWTRN

4. Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.)
= Name: Jo Ann Phillips
= Phone: 720-913-8524
= Email: joann.phillips@denvergov.org

5. Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who
will be available for first and second reading, if necessary.)
= Name: Roger Mutz
= Phone: 720-913-4512
= Email: roger.mutz@denvergov.org

6. General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable:
The Scope of Work is for Professional Engineering Services necessary to complete final design activities, the development of
construction bid documents, opinions of probable construction costs and processing of right-of-way clearances, environmental
clearances, and utility clearances / agreements for three sets of improvements within the overall Broadway, Arizona to Exposition and
[-25 Interchange Project. Specifically, the improvements are focused on the following project segments:

1) Broadway Kentucky to South of Tennessee Final Design

2) Broadway Mississippi to Arizona Project Final Design

3) NB I-25 Loop On-Ramp & Water Quality Pond Final Design
Final design activities include survey and right-of-way, geotechnical and pavement design, streetscape and landscape design, roadway
design, utility coordination and design, traffic engineering, structural engineering, water quality analysis and design, environmental
services, electrical and lighting design, construction phasing and traffic control, and public outreach.

**Please complete the following fields: (Incomplete fields may result in a delay in processing. If a field is not applicable, please
enter N/A for that field.)
a. Contract Control Number: CE93007-01

Duration: 12/31/2015
Location: South Broadway and Interstate 25
Affected Council District: 7

Benefits: Continuation of the reconstruction of Broadway from the City limits. This will make the area more attractive
for redevelopment of the Gates and Lionstone sites.

f. Costs: Original contract ($2,649,933.78) plus this amendment ($1,568,753.23) - total contract amount of $4,218,687.01

b
c.
d.
e

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please
explain. None

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team:

SIRE Tracking Number: Date Entered:

Revised 08/16/10



